Concave Type Array Resistors (RN, RM, RK)
100
‐60 ‐40     ‐20        0       20      40       60      80     100    120     140   150    160
‐55
%
Ra
te
d

● Applicable both flow and reflow soldering
● RoHS Compliant.
■ Part Number System
RK
Type
Normal ConcaveRN
4P
# of Resistors
2 pieces2P
4 pieces4P
CS
Packing Type
7” reelCS
10” reelES
13” reelAS
10
Size
100510
J
Tolerance
±1%F
±5%J
* Jumper : ‘J’
150
Resistance Value
3-digit coding System
(E-24 series)
* Jumper : ‘000’
Concave Type Array Resistors
(RN, RM, RK series)
■ Jumper Ratings■ Power Derating Curve
TYPE Rated
Current (A)
Max Overload
Current (A)
102P, 104P 1 2
164P 1 2
■ Rated Voltage
V = V : Rated Voltage (V)
P : Rated Power (W)
R : Resistance Value (Ω)
Inverted ConcaveRM
Short-Free & Inverted